#150000	286434					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300271666903					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DEFAILWER OF ALLING					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	2015 HAY 21 AH D: 59 PALLAHASSEF, FLORIDA					

--

EXAMINER MAY 2 2 2015 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

			AC	COUNT	NO.	:	12000	00001	.95		
			1	REFERE			63842		4303929	,	
			AUTH	ORIZAT	$_{\rm ION}$ C	X	r elŠ E	len	an		
			C	OST LI		:	\$ 55.				
ORDER	DATE	: Ma	ay 21,	2015							

- ORDER TIME : 3:40 PM
- ORDER NO. : 638422-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 4303929

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: ROYAL ISLES APARTMENTS LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Lydia Cohen -- EXT# 62974

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ROYAL ISLES APARTMENTS LLC

FIRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is **ROYAL ISLES APARTMENTS LLC** (the "Company").

FILED 2015 MAY 21 AM 10: 59

SECOND: The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on May 15, 2015, and assigned Florida Document Number L15000086434.

THIRD:

This Amendment to the Articles of Organization is submitted to amend Article I of the Company's Articles of Organization, which is hereby deleted and replaced by a new Article I, as follows:

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is SAKOLSKY **PROPERTIES LLC** (the "Company")."

FOURTH: Except as hereby amended, the Articles of Organization of the Company shall remain the same.

FIFTH: The effective date of this amendment shall be upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization as of this 21st day of May, 2015.

a almixad

Debra Palmisano Authorized Representative of the Member